WM178F/WM178FE 1 /E K

01. HhHhFHE R R

178F 178FGET 178FG

1-1

42-1




P YRR B Description HE | &E
1 12.020.002.0001 | HLAA I b5 5 Drain Plug 1
2 11.005.035.7001 | JBChig kR4 A 0Oil Plug Seal Assy 1

12.016.002.0750 | hEl/ 6 30* § 45%8 Oil Seal Sg30*45*8 1
A 11.005.022.7201 | HhFhAH 1A Cylinder Block. 1 FHE
11.005.022.7202 | ihéhAa 4 Cylinder Block. 1 SENEET]
12.009.002.0400 | 7&%1%H&/HK081410 | Needle Bearing/Hk081410 2
12.008.001.0400 | O %L}/ § 24*2.4 | O-Ring 24*2.4 2
11.005.009.7201 | MLyt ;L 0il Filler Gap 2
8/9 | 11.012.022.7201 | Jh=fashlas Bt Fuel Controller 1
10 12.004.004.0040 | XLBEH/AM6*30 Stud AM6*30 1
11 12.004.004.0050 | XKUEH/AM6*40 Stud AM6*40 2
12| 11.009.009.7200 | Wi fas s )y Eﬁfi;“ézcsi‘;? $edi
13 11.009.011.7201 | Mty A0 o5 27 Seal Gasket 1
14 11.009.010.7201 | M 22 40L& w4 Seal Plate 1
15 12.001.005.0023 | /SAIVEATHEREE/M6 | Nut M6 3
16 12.006.014.0090 | “V-#} GB/T97/ $ 6 Washer 6 2
17 12.006.008.0022 | 5% 44 GB/T93/$ 6 | Spring Washer 6 2
19 12.009.001.0290 | ¥A74ER%H7K 6307/P5 | Ball Bearing 6307/P5 1
20 12.009.002.0500 | ¥&%4h7& HK1512 Needle Bearing HM1512 1
21 11.005.023.7201 | ifhiEHE R Retainer 1
22 12.002.013.0481 | GB/T5789/M8*16 Bolt M8*16 1
23 11.010.014.7201 | 5] Kb k= 4 Cushion Blocking 1
24 11.010.013.7201 | 5| XAHk Govemor 1
25 | 11.010.015.7001 | Bl RBGEE Vibration fsolation 1
26 11.010.016.7201 | 5] KR JkiE Hpt £ Shrath 1
27 12.002.013.0171 | GB/T5789/M6*20 Bolt M6*20 1
58 11.003.020.0101 VAT 26 XUk WA Cylinder Head 5
/M9*87 Stud/M9*87
29 11.003.020.0001 VAT 26 XUk WA Cylinder Head 5
/M9*104.5 Stud/M9%*104.5
30 11.003.021.0001 | ¥R 55 SRR Washer 4
31 11.003.019.0001 | ¥HL 5 &KL/ Cylinder Head Nutshort 2
32 11.003.019.0002 | YT 55 8RB/ )5 Cylinder Head Nut ( Long) 2
33 11.003.010.7200 | “<HL# 38 A Cylinder Head Shim 1
34 11.003.008.7201 | i % &+ 8l Cylinder Head Ring 1
35 11.005.019.7201 | fhihA os Crank Case Gasket 1
36 12.009.001.0200 | ¥R¥AERHH7K/6206/P5 Ball Bearing 6206/P5 1
37 11.005.031.7201 | F4HEC Main Bearing 1
38 12.019.001.0100 | 4#4%H/GB/T882/ § 8%12 | Pin 8*12 2
39 11.011.007.7201 | Bkl S5 Oil Indicator 1
41 12.016.002.0751 | iE/ 6 30* § 45%10 0il Seal SG30*45%10 1
42 12.015.012.0001 | P/ FHlgds Plug 1
42-1 | 11.011.006.7001 | HLitiE JifE&&8HAE | Oil Pressure Sensor 1
43 12.002.013.0520 | GB/T5789/M8*33.5 Bolt M8 * 33.5 15
44 11.005.018.7201 | Hh4mA 5 Crank Case Cover 1
1 11.005.038.7201 | fh4hs Sk Crankshaft Plug 1




JP'5 YRS K Description B | &K

1 11.001.007.7201 | HE< Air Intake Gasket 1
2/5/6/10 | 11.003.009.7202 | "L M Cylinder Head 1
3 11.004.002.7201 | #t<1] Intake Valve 1
4 11.004.004.7201 | HEAT) Exhaust Valve 1
7 12.004.003.0030 | ALIZFE GB/T899/M8*32 | Stud AM8*32 2
8 11.002.004.7001 | HE 1134 Silencer Gasket 1
9 12.004.004.0080 | AUKLIZFE GB/T900/M6*72 | Stud AM6*72 2
11 12.019.001.0020 | #4%h GB/T882/ § 4*8 Pin 4*8 1
12 11.004.010.7201 | I 155 44 bl Valve Spring Washer 2
13 11.004.001.7201 | $43h Valve Conduit Oil Seal 2
14 11.004.009.7201 | <[ )50 Spring Retainer 2
15 11.004.012.7201 | <[ 1303 JRE Rock Arm Assy 2
16 11.004.014.7201 | </ 143% Cotter 4
17 11.004.013.7201 | I 1A bk Valve Adjusting Plate 2
18 11.004.023.7201 | 4328 7 g Arm Assy 1
21 12.002.013.0581 | /N Ak 2484/ M8*45 Bolt M8*45 1
24 12.001.005.0023 | 7N fREE IR BE/M6 Nut M6 2
25 11.009.014.7001 | My #% FEAR Nozzle Retainer 1

26 11.009.013.7200 | Wiyli#s e Spacer Washer YT
27 11.003.003.7001 | FR#E Spacer 1
28 12.004.004.0060 | XL EZEF/M6E*60 Stud AM6*60 2
29 12.002.013.0191 | /N4 84/ M6*25 Bolt M6*25 2




03. Sl 2 Rk

¥ YRR 4R Description | &7
3 11.003.011.7002 | “S L o SR Bonnet Assy 1
6 11.003.012.7001 | 4L o5 FE 4 Bonner Gasket 1
10 | 12.002.013.0300 | 7~fAik == [HIMEFE M6*55 Bolt M6*55 2
WLZH3)) /7 (Unit Power)
3| 11.003.006.7001 | #JE HAT \';,‘?fgr;‘ﬁéztsﬁion !
Decompression 1
5 | 11.003.007.7001 | J& 4T R4 External Hangdle
Parts
6 12.002.013.0151 | FNAEEHIEM M6X 14 | Bolt M6*55/M6*14 2
75 YRS K Description Hom | #/E
1 11.006.004.7051 THERA S Ring Set 1
2 11.006.003.7201 | %% Piston 1
3 11.006.005.7201 T I Piston Pin 1
4 11.006.006.0301 | 7if ZEAHF4E 6 21 Washer 21 2
5 11.006.007.7201 | #EFFH4E Connecting Rod Assy 1
6 11.006.008.7202 | ZEFFHIFC Crank Pin Bearing 2




05. Hi%h CE R K

¥ YRR B Description Bow | &

1 12.009.001.0131 | 74 Bk /6202/P5 Ball Bearing 6202/P5 2
2 11.004.007.7201 | P-4l % Balancer Shaft 1
3 12.014.002.0120 | ~FH/5%5%7 Key 5X7 2
4 11.006.012.7201 | P-4 1F I 1A % Timing Gear Of Balance Shaft 1
8 11.006.015.7201 | Hh#h i i ki % Crankshaft Timing Gear 1

11.006.013.7209 | Hh#H(W %) Crank Shaft 1
10 11.006.013.7202 | Hii%h(G3 %) Crank Shaft 1

11.006.013.7201 | Hh#h(F1 i) Crank Shaft 1

11.006.013.7205 | Hh#h(F-B %) Crank Shaft 1
11 | 12.010.001.0020 | 4MERK S § 6.35=1/4’ Steel Ball 1
12 | 12.014.002.0120 | “Ffg/5%5%12 Key 5% 12 2
13 | 11.006.011.7201 | “FHghifL 5 ik % Drive Gear Of Balance Shsft 1
14 | 11.007.004.7202 | &He 14 Flywheel Ring Geat 2
15 | 11.008.007.7202 | &% Fly Wheel 1
16 | 12.015.027.0009 | KHSHERFH Fly Wheel Nut Washer 1
17 | 12.001.005.0092 | K#HZRE/MI16*1.5 Fly Wheel Nut 1
18 11.007.006.7201 | Jiish#t Starter Pulley 1
19 | 12.002.013.0143 | /NAIE A1 242/ M6* 12 Bolt M6*12 3




06 TR AL

178FS 1
5-1
1
2
75 YRS HFR Description s SEs
1 11.004.021.7202 | #EFF Valve Rod Assy 2
2 11.004.015.7201 | 1 144 Valve Tappet 2
3 11.004.018.7201 | 4#&HHIER 1% | Camshaft Timing Gear 1
4 12.014.002.0010 | “F4/4%4%12 Key 5*14 1
5 11.004.020.7201 | (Y% % Camshaft 1
5-1 | 11.004.020.7205 | ‘u%&4h Camshaft 1 A H
07. SXE R
75 YR ZFR Description Hom | &rE
1 11.010.010.7101 | /=% Shock Absorber Seat 1
2 11.010.003.7201 | TR EL 1 Fan Case Welded Assy 1
3 11.010.011.7001 | = Shock Absorber 5
4 11.010.004.7201 | X &% Collar10*10 5
5 12.006.012.0020 | K/ § 6* § 18*1.6 Washer 6 5
6 12.002.013.0191 | 75 Ffvk = IR /M6%25 Bolt M6*25 5

08. H 2% Rk




¥ Yk B Description Bow | &
1 11.002.011.7202 | 75 8 Sk Silencer Assy 1
2 | 12.001.001.0024 | 1 TS fH2ERMS Nut 8 2
3 12.006.008.0032 | #FA[E/ § 8 Spring Washer 6 2
4 | 12.006.014.0180 | “F-#8/ ¢ 8 Washer 8 2
5 | 12.002.013.0151 | FSAVE == HIERFE/M6* 14 Bolt M6*14 2
09. 23 HEALE K
¥ YRR B Description HE | &
1 11.008.008.7201 | "&#& A& HHLLLLF: Fly Wheel Alternator 1
1-1 | 11.005.016.7201 | JHZhHHLFLTE B Starter Seat Cover 1
2 12.002.009.0440 | 7~ kWAL /M10%35 Bolt M10*35 2
2-2 | 12.002.009.0396 | 7~ ff1kERKE/M10%20 Bolt M10*20 2
3 12.006.008.0041 | #EE[E/ 6 10 Spring Washer 6 2
4 | 12.006.014.0200 | P&/ § 10 Washer 10 2
10. HIE RS
¥ Yk ER i Description Bow | &
1 | 12.002.013.0143 NFIEE LS R /M6%12 | Bolt M6*12 3
2 | 11.011.002.7201 GIRGE S Oil Pump Cover 1
3 | 12.008.001.0430 O Bk pEl/ 6 34.5%1.8 | O-Ring 34.8%1.8 1
4 |12.019.001.0010 4%/ 6 3*16 Pin 3*16 1
5 | 11.011.001.7201 BLi A Oil Pump Assy 1
6 | 11.012.009.7201 WIS Al A Oil Pump Gear 1
9 | 12.008.001.0420 O M LI/ 6 24%2.4 O-Ring 242.4 1
10 | 11.011.004.7201 BLHIETE A Oil Filter Assy 1
11 | 12.002.013.0151 ANV L ER/M6%14 | Bolt M6*14 1




11. RHARS

¥ YRR B Description HE | &
1 12.002.013.0581 | NFAVE L[ H5 2 /M8*45 | Bolt M8 X 45 1
2 11.009.037.0001 | yHAf 157 48 B[] A% Upper Stay Bolt 1
3 12.006.014.0180 | “F-#[&]/ § 8 Washer 8 1
4 11.009.032.7201 | Wh#f 13728 Upper Stay 1
5 11.009.029.7201 | JHIAH i Fuel Tank Damper 4
6 | 11.009.007.7201 | [Bl3h/E 411t Fuel Return Pipe Assy 1
8 12.015.027.0011 | AR A 4 Fuel Tank Plug Seat 1
9 12.020.001.0001 | VA i hE %€ Fuel Tank Plug 1
10 | 11.009.033.7201 | %A F %% Lower Stay Assy 1
11 | 12.002.013.0151 | /NfRE“IMEA/M6*14 | Bolt M6*14 2
12 | 12.001.005.0023 | 754 IR EE/M6 Nut 6 2
13 | 11.009.031.7201 | WiAf JF o4 1t Fuel Tank Gock Assy 1
14 | 12.008.001.0220 | O A%/ 6 13.2%1.8 | O-Ring 13.2*1.8 1
15 | 11.009.021.0001 | #ruh& 414+ Fuel Pipe Assy 1
17 | 11.009.002.7201 | SEmyg A Fuel Filter Gasket 1
18 | 11.009.003.7201 | SEuhygtsah 1t Fuel Filter Assy 1
19 | 11.009.004.7201 | = sy st Fuel Injection Pipe Assy 1
20 | 11.009.034.7201 | yhiAE4H1E Fuel Tank Assy 1
21 | 11.009.034.9006 | ji4f w sk Fuel Tank Gap Assy 1




12, KRR AL

Jr'5 YRS K Description B | &K
1 11.008.008.7201 | "&#& A& HHLLLLF: Fly Wheel Alternator 1
2 12.003.010.0020 | +FHEPSLIRET/M6%8 | Screw Bolt M6*8 3
3 12.002.013.0171 | /NAAVE LI E5F2/M6%20 | Bolt M6%20 5
4 | 11.008.012.0001 | HsZ:H Wire Clamp 1
5 12.002.013.0143 | /NAIE L 542 /M6%12 | Bolt M6*12 1
6 11.008.006.7201 | i Hs 2% £H 14 Regulator 1

13, FAELKEBEIAE

¥ Yk ER i Description Bow | &
1 11.012.012.7201 | L HERL 25.5 Tappet 25.5 1
2 11.012.001.7201 | $& XATAFH44: Lever Fork 1
3 12.016.002.0050 | JhiE; 6 8* § 14%4 Oil Seal 8X 14X 4 1
4 11.012.025.7001 | ATAFH& SR 5 Lever Washer 2
5 11.012.016.7201 | BArspEs Return Spring 1




6 11.012.010.7202 | ks Governor Spring 1
7 11.012.020.7201 | T Fine Spring 1
8 11.012.006.7202 | WIHERHIBLE CRIEHAD | Control Lever Assy. 1
8-1 11.012.006.7204 | WML GEHAHLUTD | Control Lever Assy. 1
8-2 | 11.012.006.7203 | W EEHIBIE HLAIHD | Control Lever Assy. 1
9 12.002.013.0143 | /NAIEE LK M6*12 Nut M6 X 12 1
10 12.002.013.0191 | /NAVE 2[5 M6*25 Nut M6 X 25 1

14, H5RS

aizh )y

¥ YRS R Description e e
1 11.001.007.7201 WA Intake Pipe 1
2 12.002.013.0143 NI CETNIERE /M6 X 12 | Nut M6X 12 1
3 11.001.012.7001 TR Air Cleaner Gasket 1
5 12.001.005.0023 INFHVE AR RE M6 Flange Nut M6 2
4 7 A UETE AR R ST A Air Cleaner Case Assy 1
6 5 e 5 st el 11 Shock Absorber Washer 2 1
7 AR YT w Air Cleaner Element Assy 1
8 i e AtF Element Shock Absorber 1
9 11.001.016.7001 < [ 2 s st 1 Shock Absorber Washer 1 1
10 Bt Case Ring 1
11 T YEAR B AR Cover Assy 1
12 1y e 5 s 21 A Case Shock Absorber 1
13 N W B M6 Nut M6 1

WHEHLEN ) -




P YRR B Description HE | R/
1 11.001.006.7202 | A& /—1A1ML Intake Pipe/Integration 1
2 12.002.013.0143 INFHVR A THNERE /ME%12 | Nut M6 X 12 3
3 11.001.012.7001 PSR Air Cleaner Gasket 1
5 A DRIETE I AT Air Filter Connecting Disc 1
6 25 ) P Toghtenig Bolt Of Air Cleaner 1
7 g Washer 1 1
g | 11.001.0167002 < [ Mr Filter Case ]
9 O 704 Py 1 %55 4 el 0-Ring 1
10 g A PEE e R Air Cleaner Element Assy 1
11 Y DETE e AL Air Flter Sump 1
15, WEMAEAF (11.009.012.7201)
¥ Yk B Description Bow | &
1 11.009.012.9003 eIt A AR T A Fuel Iniection Vaive Block 1
2 11.009.012.9004 | JHsH )T Washer 1
3 11.009.012.9005 Wi Volt-Adjustment Spring 1
4 11.009.012.9006 | TiifF Mandril 1
5 11.009.012.9007 BRIETRE Intermediate Block 1
6 11.009.012.9008 A Locating Pin 2
7 11.009.012.9002 | M et Nozzle 1
16, BHME A (11.009.008.7202)
¥ Yk ER i Description Bow | &
1 11.009.008.9004 | HH i & % Jie Fuel Delvery Valve Forcing Holder 1
2 11.009.008.9005 | Hijih [ 3.5 Fuei Delhrery Valve Spring 1
3 11.009.008.9006 | Hi 7 [ 5} 44 Fuel Oelivery Vahre Sheet Gasket 1
4 11.009.008.9007 | Hi i &5 Fuel Delivery Valve Core 1
5 11.009.008.9008 | H i & jA Fuel Delivery Valve Seat 1
6 11.009.008.9009 | I A S Fuel Pipe Weldment Assy. 1




7 11.009.008.9010 | O %5 &} g O-Ring 1
8 11.009.008.9011 | Z4k Fip Block 1
9 11.009.008.9001 | Fi:%E Plunger 1
10 11.009.008.9012 | #F Washer o
11 11.009.008.9013 | 44 $ 2X6 Pin2x6 2
12 11.009.008.9014 | &R Fip Connecting Plate 1
3 11.009.008.9016 7 2 45 6 & 5 4% | Fuel Limiting Sheath .
At Weldmenl Assy
14 11.009.008.9017 | 4N 22 $41& Steel Clip 1
15 11.009.008.9018 | 44 $ 3X8 Pin3x8 1
16 11.009.008.9019 | SZ#k Support 1
17 11.009.008.9020 | A1 €515 Spring 1
18 11.009.008.9021 | #L5% T Ji Spring Holder 1
19 11.009.008.9022 | #EA: 4k Tappet 1
17. FhBahEH4 (11.007.016.7205)
¥ YRR B Description HE | &

1 11.007.016.9006 H AR EE M8 Nut M8 1

2 11.007.016.9007 o350 Friction Reel 1

3 11.007.016.9008 PEHE Friction Plate 1

4 11.007.016.9009 | 3555 Spring Cover 1

5 11.007.016.9010 | &)L Ratchet 1

6 11.007.016.9011 [EEDAL S Return Spring 1

7 11.007.016.9012 | #5hHu Starter Reel 1

8 11.007.016.9013 | “FTHI W45 i Spiral Spring 1

9 11.007.016.9014 | Ah5EHB1F Outer Case Assy 1

10 12.002.013.0121 244 M6 X 8 Bolt M6 X8 4

11 11.007.016.9015 E B4 Starter Rope 1

12 11.007.016.9016 A BT Starter Handle 1




